Max Overland

Subject:

City of Morgan Hill Letter of Support for Water Resources Protection Zones Ordinance - Item 3.5

From: Hilary Holeman < Hilary. Holeman@morganhill.ca.gov>

Sent: Monday, November 25, 2024 8:41 AM

To: Clerk of the Board <clerkoftheboard@valleywater.org>; Board of Directors <board@valleywater.org>

Cc: Christina Turner < Christina.Turner@morganhill.ca.gov >; Edith Ramirez < Edith.Ramirez@morganhill.ca.gov >; Rick Callender < rcallender@valleywater.org >; Shane Palsgrove < Shane.Palsgrove@morganhill.ca.gov >; Chris Ghione

<chris.ghione@morganhill.ca.gov>; Donald Larkin <Donald.Larkin@morganhill.ca.gov>

Subject: City of Morgan Hill Letter of Support for Water Resources Protection Zones Ordinance - Item 3.5

*** This email originated from outside of Valley Water. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe. ***

On behalf of the City of Morgan Hill City Manager, Christina Turner, please see the attached letter in support of Item 3.5 on the November 26, 2024, Valley Water Board of Directors meeting agenda.

Thank you,

Hilary

Hilary Holeman

Administrative Analyst

City of Morgan Hill

City Manager's Office 17575 Peak Avenue, Morgan Hill, CA 95037

P: 408.310.4656 hilary.holeman@morganhill.ca.gov morganhill.ca.gov | facebook | twitter

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast, a leader in email security and cyber resilience. Mimecast integrates email defenses with brand protection, security awareness training, web security, compliance and other essential capabilities. Mimecast helps protect large and small organizations from malicious activity, human error and technology failure; and to lead the movement toward building a more resilient world. To find out more, visit our website.

THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK



17575 Peak Avenue Morgan Hill, CA 95037-4128 TEL: (408) 779-7271 FAX: (408) 779-3117 www.morganhill.ca.gov

November 25, 2024

Santa Clara Valley Water District 5750 Almaden Expressway San Jose, CA 95118

RE: Water Resources Protection Zones Ordinance - Meeting: 11/26/24; Item - 3.5

Honorable Valley Water Board of Directors:

The City of Morgan Hill encourages the approval of the proposed Water Resources Protection Zones Ordinance. The City of Morgan Hill has been working with Valley Water to address the condition of the waterways near the Llagas Creek. In recent years, these encampments have grown out of control, damaged the creek, polluted the waterways, and created public nuisance and public safety issues.

We understand the struggle of managing the unhoused residents that live along our waterways. The City of Morgan Hill has a multi-disciplinary approach to supporting the unhoused community that leads with empathy, respect, and dignity for the unhoused residents, while at the same time ensuring our community remains clean and safe. Both goals can be accomplished.

As employers, we have a responsibility to protect our staff who work to support the unhoused, provide public services and public safety. As public servants, we must protect our community (including the unhoused community) and must ensure everyone has safe access to our creeks and trails. The proposed ordinance is necessary to protect the water and the riparian habitat, our public servants, and our community.

Thank you for considering this ordinance that will support our community and protect our water ways.

Sincerely,

Christina Turner City Manager

Cc: Rick Callender

THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK